3545 CADILLAC AVENUE • COSTA MESA, CA  92626-1401 • (714) 433-1200 • Fax (714) 433-1234
Marketing Bulletin
DATE: August 25, 2005
TO: All Sales Personnel
FROM: Mark Stoner
RE: Product Termination
To all concerned parties,
This bulletin is to notify all customers of the discontinuation of the following Ecliptek

TAPE
       E11J2 F 2 C - 155.520M TR
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Blank=Tubes
TR=Tape and Reel (Standard)
FREQUENCY
LOGIC CONTROL/ADDITIONAL OUTPUT
A=No Connect
B=Enable/Disable
C=Complementary Output
D=Complementary Output and Enable/Disable
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE & STABILITY/
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
C=±100ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
D=±50ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
E=±25ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
F=±20ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
G=±100ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
H=±50ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
DUTY CYCLE
1=50% ±10%, 2=50% ±5%
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
Pin 1: Complementary Output or No Connect
Pin 2: Enable/Disable or No Connect
Pin 3: Case Ground
Pin 4: Output
Pin 5: No Connect
Pin 6: Supply Voltage
Characteristic  Specification
Fine Leak Test  MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A
Gross Leak Test  MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition C
Mechanical Shock  MIL-STD-202, Method 213, Condition C
Vibration   MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Solderability   MIL-STD-883, Method 2002
Temperature Cycling  MIL-STD-883, Method 1010
Resistance to Soldering Heat MIL-STD-202, Method 210
Resistance to Solvents  MIL-STD-202, Method 215
rhardy
Obsolete
 MANUFACTURER       CATEGORY           SERIES           PACKAGE         VOLTAGE      CLASS         REV.DATE
       ECLIPTEK CORP.                    OSCILLATOR                     E13J2                        6-PCB-J                                 3.3V                                             OS70                                  01/03
E13J2 Series
H  5.9
L 14.8
W 10.2
OSCILLATOR
E13J2

TAPE
       E13J2 F 2 C - 155.520M TR
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
Blank=Tubes
TR=Tape and Reel (Standard)
FREQUENCY
LOGIC CONTROL/ADDITIONAL OUTPUT
A=No Connect
B=Enable/Disable
C=Complementary Output
D=Complementary Output and Enable/Disable
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE & STABILITY/
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE
C=±100ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
D=±50ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
E=±25ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
F=±20ppm Maximum over 0°C to +70°C
G=±100ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
H=±50ppm Maximum over -40°C to +85°C
DUTY CYCLE
1=50% ±10%, 2=50% ±5%
TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW
Pin 1: Complementary Output or No Connect
Pin 2: Enable/Disable or No Connect